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IMPORTANT! READ AND 
FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTIONS 

CAREFULLY AND KEEP FOR 
FUTURE REFERENCE.

BEDRAIL

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1. WARNING! To avoid danger of suff oca� on remove plas� c cover before using this ar� cle. This cover shall 

be destroyed or kept away from children.
2. WARNING! Do not leave anything in the cot or place the cot close to another product, which could 

provide a foothold or create a danger of suff oca� on or strangula� on. e.g. strings, blind/curtain cords, 
etc.

3. WARNING! To prevent the risk of strangula� on it is essen� al to ensure that when the bed rail is fi xed into 
posi� on,there is a gap of at least 250mm(10 in),between each end of the bed and the corresponding 
end of the bed rail.

4. WARNING! Do not use more than one ma� ress in the cot
5. WARNING! Be aware of the risk of open fi res and other sources of strong heat, such as electric bar fi res, 

gas fi res, etc. in the near vicinity of the product
6. WARNING! Do not use the product if any part is broken, torn or missing. Do not use spare parts other 

than those approved by the manufacturer. 
7. CONFORM TO THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF BS 7972:2001+A1:2009
8. The bed rail must not be used as a subs� tute for a cot as it cannot provide the same level of safety.
9. Periodically, check the bed rail for damage par� cularly the locking mechanisms and hinges.

10. Addi� onal or replacement parts should be obtained from Childhome.
11. A bedrail is ready for use, only when the locking mechanisms are engaged and check carefully before 

using the bed rail
12. To fi x, fold, or adjust the bed rail, it must only be operated by an adult.
13. Ensure the bed rail is correctly fi xed before use.
14. The bed rail must be used with ma� ress of minimum 13 cm and maximum 20cm thickness.
15. The bed rail is suitable for a bed/ma� ress 1640-2000mm length.
16. Do not use the bed rail on sleeping surfaces that is higher than 60cm from the fl oor.
17. The bed rail designed to be used for children between 18 months and 5 years of age.
18. Only use the bed rail when the child is able to climb in and out of the bed unaided.
19. This bed rail is not suitable for use with elderly or infi rm adults or for use in non-domes� c environment.
20. Not suitable for upper bunk beds and slat beds.
21. Do not let children play with the bed rail or climb on it.
22. When bed rail is folded, store it away from children.

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE RECOMMENDATION
23. Clean by wiping with a damp cloth.
24. Do not use corrosive products.
25. Solid wood furniture can change slightly in it appearance a� er a while: sunlight can alter the color, while 

fl uctua� ons in atmospheric humidity can aff ect the surface treatment. However this does not aff ect the 
value, func� onality or service life of the furniture.
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BELANGRIJK! LEES EN VOLG 
DEZE INSTRUCTIES ZORGVULDIG 

EN BEWAAR ZE VOOR 
TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK.

BEDHEK

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES
1. WAARSCHUWING Verwijder deze plas� c verpakking voordat u dit ar� kel gaat gebruiken om vers� kking te 

voorkomen. Deze verpakking moet worden vernie� gd of buiten bereik van kinderen worden gehouden.
2. WAARSCHUWING! Laat nooit voorwerpen in het bed liggen of plaats het bedje nooit te dichtbij een 

ander product, dat een opstapje zou kunnen zijn of een gevaar voor vers� kking vormen, bv. touwen van 
gordijnenen/ blinden, enz.

3. Om het risico op vers� kking te voorkomen is het noodzakelijk om er zeker van te zijn dat, wanneer het bed 
rail is gemonteerd, er een opening is van minimum 250mm tussen de uiteinden van het bed rail en de
overeenkoms� ge uiteinden van het bed.

4. WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik nooit meer dan 1 matras in het bedje.
5. WAARSCHUWING! Vergewis u van het gevaar indien u het product in de nabijheid van open vuurhaarden 

of extreme warmtebronnen plaatst.
6. WAARSCHUWING! Het product kan niet meer gebruikt worden als een onderdeel stuk is, gescheurd of 

ontbreekt. Gebruik enkel reserve-onderdelen die zijn goedgekeurd door de fabrikant.
7. CONFORM DE VEILIGHEIDSNORM BS 7972:2001+A1:2009
8. Het bed rail mag niet gebruikt worden ter vervanging van een babybed, aangezien het niet dezelfde 

veiligheidsgraad kan garanderen.
9. Controleer regelma� g het veiligheidshek ор schade, vooral de vergrendelsystemen еп scharnieren.

10. Gebruik uitsluitend originele Childhome-reserveonderdelen.
11. De bedrail is klaar voor gebruik, enkel wanneer het bed vergrendelt is en voorzich� g worden nagekeken

alvorens het bedhekje te gebruiken.
12. Enkel een volwassene mag de bedrail plaatsen, opvouwen of bijstellen.
13. Wees zeker dat de bedrail correct is vergrendeld voor gebruik.
14. De bedrail dient gebruikt te worden met een matras dikte van minstens 13cm dikte en maximum 20cm 

dikte.
15. Het bed rail is geschikt voor een bed/matras met een lengte van 1640-2000mm.
16. Gebruik het bed rail niet bij een slaapvlak dat hoger is dan 60cm van de grond.
17. De bedrail is ontworpen voor gebruik bij kinderen van 18 maand tot 5 jaar.
18. Gebruik het bed rail enkel wannneer het kind zelfstandig in en uit het bed kan kruipen.
19. Dit bed hek is niet geschikt voor gebruik met ouderen of onstabiele volwassenen of voor of voor gebruik 

in een niet-huishoudelijke omgeving.
20. Niet geschikt voor hoogslapers/bovenste stapelbedden of babybedden met spijlen.
21. Laat kinderen niet spelen of klimmen met/op de bedrail.
22. Indien opgevouwen, berg de bedrail op buiten bereik van kinderen.

AANBEVELINGEN VOOR SCHOONMAAK EN ONDERHOUD
23. Reinigen met een voch� ge doek met lauw water.
24. Geen gebruik van bijtende producten.
25. Massief hout kan van na verloop van � jd lichtjes wijzigen: zonlicht kan de kleur veranderen, 

schommelingen in luchtvoch� gheid kunnen de oppervlaktebehandeling beïnvloeden. Dit doet echter niets 
af van de waarde, de func� onaliteit of de levensduur van het meubel.
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IS IMPORTANT ! LIRE ET 
RESPECTER SCRUPULEUSEMENT 

CES INSTRUCTIONS ET LES 
CONSERVER POUR UNE 

CONSULTATION ULTÉRIEURE.

BARRIÈRE DE LIT

 INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ
1. AVERTISSEMENT Pour éviter tout risque d’étouff ement, re� rer l’enveloppe protectrice en matériau 

plas� que avant d’u� liser cet ar� cle. Il convient ensuite de détruire ce� e enveloppe ou de la garder à 
distance des enfants.

2. ATTENTION!  Ne rien laisser dans le lit et ne pas le placer à côté d’un produit qui pourrait fournir une prise 
pour les pieds de l’enfant ou présenter un danger d’étouff ement ou d’étranglement, par exemple des 
fi celles, des cordons de rideaux

3. Pour éviter l’étranglement il est absolument nécessaire de maintenir un espace minimum de 250mm 
entre les extrémités du rail et la tête et pied du lit.

4. ATTENTION! Ne pas u� liser plus d’un matelas dans le lit.
5. ATTENTION!  A� en� on au danger de placer le produit à proximité de fl ammes nues et d’autres sources de 

forte chaleur, comme les appareils de chauff age électrique, les appareils de chauff age à gaz, etc.
6. ATTENTION! Ne pas u� liser le produit si certains éléments sont cassés, endommagés ou manquants, et 

n’u� liser que des pièces détachées approuvées par le fabricant
7. CONFORME AUX EXIGENCES DE SECURITE BS 7972:2001+A1:2009
8. La barrière de lit ne peut pas être remplacé comme lit cage, les normes de sécurité ne sont pas les 

mêmes.
9. Vérifi ez régulièrement que la barrière de lit n’est pas endommagé notamment les mécanismes de 

verrouillage et les charnières.
10. N’u� lisez que les pièces de rechange de Childhome.
11. La barrière de lit est prêt à l‘emploi, uniquement lorsque les mécanismes de verrouillage sont enclenchés 

et vérifi ez soigneusement avant d‘u� liser le produit.
12. Seul un adulte peut fi  xer, plier ou ajuster la barrière de sécurité.
13. S’assurer que la barrière de sécurité est bien fi  xée avant u� lisa� on
14. La barrière de sécurité doit être u� lisée avec un matelas de 13 cm à 20 cm d’épaisseur.
15. La barrière de lit convient pour lit et matelas avec une longueur de 1640 à 2000 mm.
16. Ne pas u� liser ce� e barrière sur un lit dont la hauteur dépasse le 60cms du sol.
17. La barrière de sécurité est conçue pour les enfants de 18 mois à 5 ans.
18. U� lisez la barrière uniquement si l’enfant est capable de monter et sor� r du lit.
19. Ce� e barrière ne convient pas pour de adultes ou pour une u� lisa� on dans une environnement non-

ménager.
20. Ne convient pas pour lit superposés ou lit à barreaux
21. Ne pas laisser les enfants jouer avec la barrière de sécurité ou grimper sur celle-ci.
22. Lorsque la barrière de sécurité est repliée, la ranger hors de portée des enfants.

RECOMMANDATIONS DE NETTOYAGE ET D’ENTRETIEN
23. Ne� oyer à l’aide d’un chiff on humide. 
24. N’u� lisez pas de produits mordants.
25. Le bois massif peut légèrement s’altérer au fi l du temps : la lumière du soleil peut modifi er sa couleur et 

les varia� ons de l’humidité dans l’air peuvent infl uencer le traitement de surface. Mais cela ne change en 
rien la valeur, la fonc� onnalité et la durée de vie du meuble.
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CH WICHTIG! DIE FOLGENDEN 

ANLEITUNGEN SIND 
SORGFÄLTIG ZU LESEN UND 

FÜR SPÄTERES NACHSCHLAGEN 
AUFZUBEWAHREN!

BETTGELÄNDER

SICHERHEITSANWEISUNGEN
1. WARNUNG Um die Gefahr einer Ers� ckung zu vermeiden, ist diese Kunststo�  ülle vor dem Gebrauch dieses 

Ar� kels zu en� ernen. Diese Hülle sollte anschließend zerstört oder außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern 
au� ewahrt werden.

2. WARNUNG! Gegenstände, die als Fußhalt dienen könnten oder die eine Ers� ckungs- oder 
Strangulierungsgefahr darstellen, z. B. Schnüre, Vorhang-/Gardinenkordel, dürfen nicht im Kinderbe� 
gelassen werden; das Kinderbe�  darf nicht in der Nähe solcher Gegenstände aufgestellt werden

3. Um die Gefahr der Strangula� on zu vermeiden, ist es wich� g sicherzustellen, dass, wenn das Be� geländer 
in Posi� on eingebaut ist, es eine Lücke von mindestens 250 mm (10 in) gibt, zwischen jedem Ende des Be�  
es und dem entsprechenden Ende des Be� geländer.

4. WARNUNG! Benutzen Sie nicht mehr als 1 Matratze in einem Be� .
5. WARNUNG! Seien Sie sich der Gefahr bewusst, wenn Sie das Produkt in die Nähe eines off enen Kaminfeuers 

oder extrem heißer Wärmequellen hinstellen.
6. WARNUNG! DasProdukt kann nicht mehr benutzt werden, wenn ein Teil kapu�  oder gerissen ist, oder fehlt. 

Benutzen Sie nur die Ersatzteile, die durch den Hersteller genehmigt werden.
7. ENTSPRECHEND DEN SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN DER NORM BS 7972:2001+A1:2009
8. Das Be� geländer darf nicht als Ersatz für ein Kinderbe�  verwendet werden weil es nicht das gleiche Niveau 

an Sicherheit bietet.
9. lnspizieren Sie das Be� gelander regelmaBig auf Schaden, insbesondere die Arre� erungen und Scharniere.

10. Verwenden Sie bi� e nur originale Childhome-Ersatzteile.
11. Das Be� gelander ist nur für den Gebrauch bereit, wenn die Verriegelungsmechanismen eingerastet sind,

und prüfen Sie es sorgfäl� g, bevor Sie das Be� gelander benutzen.
12. Das Be� geländer darf nur von einem Erwachsenen befes� gt, heruntergeklappt oder eingestellt werden.
13. Stellen Sie vor Gebrauch sicher, dass das Be� geländer korrekt befes� gt wurde.
14. Das Be� geländer eignet sich nur für Matratzen mit einer Stärke zwischen 13 cm und 20 cm.
15. Das Be� geländer ist geeignet für ein Be� / Matratze 1640-2000mm Länge.
16. Verwenden Sie das Be� geländer nicht auf Flächen höher als 60 cm vom Boden
17. Das Be� geländer wurde für Kinder zwischen 18 Monaten und 5 Jahren konzipiert.
18. Verwenden Sie das Be� geländer nur wenn das Kind fähig in und aus dem Be�  zu kle� ern ohne Sehhilfe.
19. Das Be� geländer ist nicht geeignet für Senioren oder gebrechlichen Erwachsenen oder für Gebrauch in 

nichthäuslichen Umgebung.
20. Nicht geeignet für obere Etagenbe�  und La� e Be� en
21. Lassen Sie Kinder nicht mit dem Be� geländer spielen oder darauf kle� ern.
22. Bewahren Sie das zusammengeklappte Be� geländer außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

REINIGUNGS- UND WARTUNGSEMPFEHLUNGEN
23. Reinigen mit einem mit lauwarmem Wasser befeuchteten Tuch.
24. Keine ätzenden Produkte benutzen.
25. Massives Holz kann nach einiger Zeit leichte Änderungen aufzeigen: das Sonnenlicht kann die Farbe ändern, 

Schwankungen der Lu� feuch� gkeit können die Ober fl ächenbehandlung beeinfl ussen. Dies beeinträch� gt 
allerdings nicht den Wert, die Funk� onsfähigkeit oder die Lebensdauer des Möbels.
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L ¡IMPORTANTE! SIGA 
RIGUROSAMENTE ESTAS 

INSTRUCCIONES Y GUÁRDELAS 
COMO FUTURA REFERENCIA.

BARRERA PARA CAMA

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
1. ADVERTENCIA Para evitar el peligro de asfi xia, debe quitarse esta funda de plás� co antes de usar este 

ar� culo. Dicha funda debe destruirse alejada de los niños.
2. ¡ATENCIÓN! no deje nada en la cuna o el lugar proporcionar un punto de apoyo o presentar un peligro de 

asfi xia o estrangulamiento, p. cuerdas, persiana / cor� na cuerdas;
3. iADVERTENCIA! Рага prevenir el riesgo de estrangulación, es esencial asegurarse de que cuando la 

barrera рага cama este fl jada en su posición, haya un espacio de al menos 250 mm entre cada extremo 
de la cama у el extremo correspondiente de la barrera рага cama.

4. ¡ATENCIÓN! No u� lizar más de un colchón en la cuna.
5. ¡ATENCIÓN! Atenção ao risco de fontes de calor intenso, tais como irradiadores de barras, aquecedores a 

gás, etc. nas proximidades del producto.
6. ¡ATENCIÓN! El producto não deve ser u� lizada se alguma parte da mesma es� ver par� da, em falta ou 

rasgada. U� lice únicamente recambios aprobados por el fabricante.
7. CUMPLE CON LA NORMATIVA DE SEGURIDAD BS 7972:2001+A1:2009
8. La barrera рага cama по debe u� lizarse como sus� tuta de una cuna, уа que по puede proporcionar el 

mismo nivel de seguridad.
9. Compruebe periódicamente que la barrera рага cama по presente danos, especialmente en los 

mecanismos de Ыoqueo у Ьisagras.
10. Emplee sólo las piezas de recambio originales de Childhome.
11. La barriera está lista para usarse, solo cuando los mecanismos de bloqueo estén enganchados y revise

cuidadosamente antes de usar la barriera para cama
12. Solo un adulto debe encargarse de fl jar, plegar о ajustar la barrera рага cama.
13. Asegurese de que la barrera рага cama esta correctamente fl jada antes de u� lizarla.
14. La barrera рага cama se debe u� lizar con un colchón con un grosor minimo de 1 30 mm у un maximo de 

200 mm.
15. La barrera para cama es adecuada para una cama о colchón de entre 1 640 у 2000 mm de longitud.
16. No u� lice la barrera рага cama en cualquier otra superfi cie para dormir que este а mas de 600 mm del 

suelo.
17. La barrera рага cama esta disenada рага u� lizarla con ninos de entre 1 8 meses у 5 anos de edad.
18. U� lice la barrera para cama unicamente cuando el nino pueda suЬir у bajar de la cama sin ayuda.
19. Esta barrera рага cama по es adecuada para su uso con personas mayores, adultos enfermos о еп un 

amЬiente по domes� co.
20. Este producto по es adecuado para literas superiores о camas de listones.
21. No permita que los ninos jueguen соп la barrera para cama о se suban а ella.
22. Cuando la barrera para cama este plegada, mantengala fuera de alcance de los ninos.

RECOMENDACIONES DE LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO
23. Limpie pasando un trapo húmedo.
24. No u� lice productos corrosivos.
25. Con el paso del � empo, el aspecto de los muebles de madera maciza puede variar:la luz solar puede 

alterar el color, mientras que los cambios de humedad atmosférica pueden afectar al tratamiento de la 
superfi cie. Sin embargo, esto no afecta al valor, la funcionalidad o la vida ú� l del mueble.
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ÊS IMPORTANTE! LEIA COM 

ATENÇÃO E RESPEITE ESTAS 
INSTRUÇÕES. GUARDEAS PARA 

UMA CONSULTA FUTURA.

BARREIRA DE PROTECÇÃO

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA
1. AVISO ! Para evitar perigo de sufocação, remover esta embalagem de plás� co antes de usar o ar� go. Esta 

embalagem deve ser destruída ou afastada das crianças.
2. ATENÇÃO!: Não deixe nada no berço ou no lugar

proporcionar um suporte ou apresentar um perigo de sufocação ou estrangulamento, e. cordas, cego / 
cor� na cabos;

3. AVISO: para evitar o perigo de estrangulamento é necessário garan� r que existe um espaço de, pelo menos, 
250 mm (10 polegadas) entre o fi m da cama e a barreira de protecção, se a barreira foi colocada de acordo 
com as instruções do fabricante.

4. ATENÇÃO! Não use mais de um colchão no berço .
5. ATENÇÃO! No olvide el riesgo que supone tener fuego u otras fuentes de calor como, por ejemplo, 

calefacciones eléctricas, estufas, etc. cerca do produto.
6. ATENÇÃO! O produto para bebé no se podrá u� lizar si falta o se rompe alguna pieza. U� lize apenas peças 

aprovadas pelo fabricante.
7. CONFORME AS EXIGÊNCIAS DE SEGURANÇA DA BS 7972:2001+A1:2009
8. A barreira de protecção para cama não deve ser u� lizada como subs� tuição da cama, porque não oferece a 

mesma segurança.
9. O estado geral da barreira de protecção para cama deve ser verifi cado regularmente; isto aplica-se, 

sobretudo, à segurança dos bloqueios e ar� culações do produto.
10. Recomendamos que sejam u� lizadas só peças de reposição Childhome.
11. O barreira de protecção está pronto para uso, somente quando os mecanismos de bloqueio estão 

engatados e verifi que cuidadosamente antes de usar o barreira de protecçã
12. Somente um adulto deve se encarregar de amarrar, dobrar ou ajustar a barreira da cama.
13. A barreira de protecção para cama deve ser verifi cada se está bem segura na posição correcta.
14. A barreira de protecção deve ser usada com um colchão com espessura mínima de 130 mm e máxima de 

200 mm.
15. A barreira de protecção é adequada para uma cama ou colchão entre 1640 e 2000 mm de comprimento.
16. A barreira de protecção para cama não deve ser u� lizada na super� cie de dormir, que está afastada do chão 

mais do que 600 mm.
17.  A barreia de protecção para cama não é recomendada para crianças com idade inferior a 18 meses ou 

superior a 5 anos.
18. A barreira de protecção para cama só deve ser u� lizada se a criança conseguir subir e

descer da cama sem ajuda.
19. Esta barrera es ú� l para el uso con personas mayores, adultos enfermos en un ambiente no domés� co.
20. Este producto es adecuado para literas superiores o camas de listones.
21. No permite que los niños jueguen contra labarreira de protecção si suban ella.
22. Quando a barreira de protecção es� ver dobrada, mantenha-a fora do alcance das crianças.

RECOMENDAÇÕES DE LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO
23. Limpar com um pano húmido.
24. Não u� lizar produtos de limpeza corrosivos.
25. Com o tempo, o aspecto do mobiliário de madeira maciça pode mudar ligeiramente. A luz do sol pode 

alterar a cor, enquanto que as fl utuações de humidade podem afectar o tratamento superfi cial. No entanto, 
tal não afectará o valor, funcionalidade ou vida ú� l do móvel.
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ATENÇÃO E RESPEITE ESTAS 
INSTRUÇÕES. GUARDEAS PARA 

UMA CONSULTA FUTURA.
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4. ATENÇÃO! Não use mais de um colchão no berço .
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10. Recomendamos que sejam u� lizadas só peças de reposição Childhome.
11. O barreira de protecção está pronto para uso, somente quando os mecanismos de bloqueio estão 

engatados e verifi que cuidadosamente antes de usar o barreira de protecçã
12. Somente um adulto deve se encarregar de amarrar, dobrar ou ajustar a barreira da cama.
13. A barreira de protecção para cama deve ser verifi cada se está bem segura na posição correcta.
14. A barreira de protecção deve ser usada com um colchão com espessura mínima de 130 mm e máxima de 

200 mm.
15. A barreira de protecção é adequada para uma cama ou colchão entre 1640 e 2000 mm de comprimento.
16. A barreira de protecção para cama não deve ser u� lizada na super� cie de dormir, que está afastada do chão 

mais do que 600 mm.
17.  A barreia de protecção para cama não é recomendada para crianças com idade inferior a 18 meses ou 

superior a 5 anos.
18. A barreira de protecção para cama só deve ser u� lizada se a criança conseguir subir e

descer da cama sem ajuda.
19. Esta barrera es ú� l para el uso con personas mayores, adultos enfermos en un ambiente no domés� co.
20. Este producto es adecuado para literas superiores o camas de listones.
21. No permite que los niños jueguen contra labarreira de protecção si suban ella.
22. Quando a barreira de protecção es� ver dobrada, mantenha-a fora do alcance das crianças.

RECOMENDAÇÕES DE LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO
23. Limpar com um pano húmido.
24. Não u� lizar produtos de limpeza corrosivos.
25. Com o tempo, o aspecto do mobiliário de madeira maciça pode mudar ligeiramente. A luz do sol pode 

alterar a cor, enquanto que as fl utuações de humidade podem afectar o tratamento superfi cial. No entanto, 
tal não afectará o valor, funcionalidade ou vida ú� l do móvel.
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IT
A

LI
A

N
O IMPORTANTE! SEGUIRE CON 

CURA LE PRESENTI ISTRUZIONI E 
CONSERVARLE PER UN UTILIZZO 

FUTURO.

SPONDA DI PROTEZIONE

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA
1. AVVERTENZA: Per evitare il rischio di soff ocamento, togliere l’involucro prote�  vo di materia plas� ca 

prima di u� lizzare questo ar� colo. L’involucro dovrebbe essere distru� o o tenuto lontano dai bambini.
2. ATTENZIONE! non lasciare nulla nella culla o nel luogo

fornire un punto d’appoggio o presentare un pericolo di soff ocamento o strangolamento, ad es. archi, 
ciechi / tenda corde;

3. ATTENZIONE: Per evitare lo strangolamento è necessario assicurarsi che vi sia uno spazio di almeno 250 
mm (10 pollice) tra la fi ne del le� o e della sponda di protezione quando la sponda di protezione è fi ssata 
secondo le istruzioni del produ� ore.

4. ATTENZIONE! Non u� lizzare più di un materasso nel le�  no.
5. ATTENZIONE! Prestare a� enzione ai rischi derivan�  da fon�  di forte calore quali stufe ele� riche, a gas 

ecc. collocate in prossimità del prodo� o.
6. ATTENZIONE! Il prodo� o non può essere u� lizzato se uno dei suoi componen�  è ro� o, mancante o 

strappato. U� lizzare solo pezzi di ricambio approvato dal costru� ore.
7. Conformi ai requisi�  di sicurezza BS 7972:2001+A1:2009
8. La sponda di protezione non deve essere u� lizzata come le� o di riserva, poichè non garan� r ebbe la 

sicurezza necessaria.
9. Le condizioni generali della sponda di protezione devono essere controllate rego- larmente, questo vale 

sopra� u� o per la sicurezza di bloccaggi e cerniere del prodo� o.
10. Usare esclusivamente ricambi originali Childhome.
11. La sponda è pronta per l‘uso, solo quando i meccanismi di bloccaggio sono impegna�  e controllare 

a� entamente prima di u� lizzare la sponda di protezione.
12. Solo un adulto dovrebbe essere responsabile della reggiatura, piegatura o regolazione della barriera del 

le� o.
13. La tenuta della sponda di protezione nella posizione corre� a deve essere controllata
14. La sponda di protezione del le� o deve essere u� lizzata con un materasso con uno spessore minimo di 

130 mm e un massimo di 200 mm.
15. La sponda di protezione è ada� a per un le� o o un materasso tra 1640 e 2000 mm di lunghezza.
16. La sponda di protezione non deve essere u� lizzata quando la superfi cie dove dorme il bambino è a 

un‘altezza superiore a 600 mm dal pavimento
17. La sponda di protezione non è ada� a a bambini di età inferiore ai 18 mesi o superiore ai 5 anni.
18. La sponda di protezione deve essere u� lizzata solo quando il bambino è in grado di salire e scendere dal 

le� o senza aiuto.
19. Questo sponda di protezione по è ada� o per l’uso con anziani, mala�  adul�  o in un ambiente domes� co.
20. Questo prodo� o è ada� o per le�   a castello superiori o le�   a doghe.
21. Non perme� ere ai bambini di giocare la sponda di protezione o arrampicarsi su di esso.
22. Quando la sponda di protezione è piegata, tenerla fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

CONSIGLI PER LA PULIZIA E LA MANUTENZIONE
23. Pulire con un panno umido.
24. Non usare detergen�  aggressivi.
25. Il legno massiccio può deteriorarsi leggermente nel tempo: la luce solare può cambiare colore e le 

variazioni di umidità nell’aria possono infl uenzare il tra� amento superfi ciale. Ma questo non cambia il 
valore, la funzionalità e la durata dei mobili.
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ΕΛ
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Η
Ν

ΙΚ
Α ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ! ΟΙ ΚΑΤΩΘΙ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ 

ΠΡΕΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΔΙΑΒΑΖΟΝΤΑΙ 
ΠΡΟΣΕΚΤΙΚΑ ΚΑΙ ΝΑ 

ΦΥΛΑΣΣΟΝΤΑΙ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΤΕΠΕΙΤΑ 
ΞΕΦΥΛΛΙΣΜΑ .

ΠΡΟΣΤΑΤΕΥΤΙΚΟ ΔΙΧΤΥ ΚΡΕΒΑΤΙΟΥ

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ
1. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Για να αποφύγετε τον κίνδυνο ασφυξίας, αφαιρέστε το πλαστικό κάλυμμα πριν 

χρησιμοποιήσετε αυτό το αντικείμενο. Αυτό το πλαστικό κάλυμμα πρέπει να καταστραφεί ή να παραμείνει 
μακριά από τα παιδιά.

2. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ – Αντικείμενα που θα μπορούσαν να μπλεχτούν στα πόδια ή που θα μπορούσαν να 
αποτελέσουν κίνδυνο ασφυξίας όπως π.χ. σπάγγοι, κορδόνια κουρτίνας κλπ., να μην αφήνονται στο 
κρεβάτι.

3. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Για να αποφύγετε τον κίνδυνο στραγγαλισμού είναι σημαντικό να βεβαιωθείτε ότι το
προστατευτικό δίχτυ είναι στερεωμένο σωστά, ότι δεν υπάρχει κενό τουλάχιστον 250 mm (10 ίπ)μεταξύ 
του των πλευρών του κρεβατιού και του διχτιού.

4. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ – Ποτέ μη χρησιμοποιείτε πάνω από ένα στρώμα στο παιδικό κρεβάτι.
5. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ – Σιγουρευτείτε πως το προϊόντος δεν έχει τοποθετηθεί κοντά σε ανοικτή φωτιά ή σε 

ισχυτές πηγές θερμότητας π.χ. ηλεκτρικές σόμπες, σόμπες αερίου.
6. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ – Μη χρησιμοποιείτε πλέον το προϊόν όταν έχουν σπάσει, έχουν σχιστεί τμήματα ή έχουν 

κάποια βλάβη ή λείπουν. Να χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο τα ανταλλακτικά που συνιστά ο κατασκευαστής.
7. ΣΥΜΦΩΝΟ ΜΕ ΤΙΣ ΑΠΑΙΤΗΣΕΙΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ BS 7972:2001+A1:2009
8. Το προστατευτικό δίχτυ δεν πρέπει να αντικαθιστάται από άλλο δίχτυ χαμηλότερης ποιότητας διότι δεν θα

παρέχει την ίδια ασφάλεια. 
9. Να ελέγχετε τακτικά το δίχτυ για τυχόν φθορές κυρίως στον μηχανισμό κλειδώματος και τις αρθρώσεις των 

εξαρτημάτων στήριξης
10. Παρακαλείσθε να χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο γνήσια ανταλλακτικά της Childhome.
11. Πριν τη χρήση, ελέγξτε προσεκτικά ότι οι μηχανισμού κλειδώματος είναι καλά στερεωμένοι. Το δίχτυ 

πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται μόνο όταν όλοι οι μηχανισμοί είναι σταθερά τοποθετημένοι.
12. Η τοποθέτηση, το δίπλωμα και η προσαρμογή του διχτιού πρέπει να γίνεται από κάποιον ενήλικα.
13. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προστατευτικό δίχτυ είναι στέρεα τοποθετημένο πριν από τη χρήση.
14. Το προστατευτικό δίχτυ πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται με στρώμα πάχους τουλάχιστον 130mm και 200mm το

μέγιστο.
15. Το δίχτυ είναι κατάλληλο για κρεβάτι/στρώμα μήκους 1640mm-2000mm.
16. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το δίχτυ σε επιφάνειες ύπνου που έχουν απόσταση από το πάτωμα μεγαλύτερη των

600mm.
17. Το προστατευτικό δίχτυ κρεβατιού έχει σχεδιαστεί προς χρήση για παιδιά από 18 μηνών έως 5 ετών.
18. Να μην χρησιμοποιείτε το δίχτυ όταν το παιδί μπορεί να σκαρφαλώσει σε αυτό χωρίς βοήθεια.
19. Το προστατευτικό δίχτυ δεν ενδείκνυται για ηλικιωμένους ή ενήλικες με αναπηρία ή για εξωτερική χρήση.
20. Δεν είναι κατάλληλο για κρεβάτι-κουκέτα και κρεβάτι με σομιέδες.
21. Μην αφήνετε τα παιδιά να σκαρφαλώνουν ή να παίζουν με το προστατευτικό δίχτυ.
22. Οταν το προστατευτικό δίχτυ είναι διπλωμένο, αποθηκεύστε το και φυλάξτε το μακριά από παιδιά.

ΣΥΝΙΣΤΩΜΕΝΗ ΜΕΘΟΔΟΣ ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΥ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗΣ
23. Καθαρίστε  την ντουλάπα σκουπίζοντας με υγρό πανί.
24. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε προϊόντα που προκαλούν διάβρωση.
25. Έπιπλα από συμπαγές ξύλο μπορεί να αλλάξουν ελαφρώς εξωτερικά μετά από κάποιο διάστημα : το φως 

του ήλιου μπορεί να αλλάξει το χρώμα, ενώ οι διακυμάνσεις ου επιπέδου υγρασίας της ατμόσφαιρας 
μπορεί να επηρεάσουν την επιφάνεια. Ωστόσο, δεν επηρεάζεται η αξία, η λειτουργικότητα και η διάρκεια 
ζωής του επίπλου.

!

EL



www.childhome.com

CHILDHOME
NEERVELD 13 B  – 2550 KONTICH – BELGIUM

E-MAIL : INFO@CHILDHOME.COM

LAST UPDATE: 27/09/2018


